

The Real Holidaymakers of Mzansi Competition Terms and Conditions

- The Real Holiday Makers of Mzansi Competition is being held by Emerge Mobile (RF) (Pty) Ltd t/a iKhokha.com Reg no. 2012/067507/07.
- 2. The competition is open to all residents of South Africa aged 18 years and over, except employees of iKhokha, their close relatives and anyone otherwise connected with the organisation or judging of the competition.
- 3. The rules of the Real Holiday Makers of Mzansi Competition for the Grand Prize and how to enter are as follows:
 - To enter, participants must comment on iKhokha's social media posts on Facebook, Twitter, or TikTok regarding the competition.
 - In the comment, the participant must share a holiday-themed photo, tag iKhokha and use "#RealHolidayMakers".
 - All winners will be chosen via random draw.
 - Entries are valid between 5 December 2022 and 9 January 2023
- 4. The rules of the Real Holiday Makers of Mzansi Spot Prize Giveaway on Instagram are as follows:
 - Only participants who follow iKhokha on Instagram will be eligible to win daily spot prizes.
 - To enter, participants must comment on applicable Instagram posts tagging another active Instagram account and use "#RealHolidayMakers".
 - Winners of spot prizes will be announced on the day of the Instagram post using the Instagram stories feature.
 - All winners will be chosen via random draw.
 - Entries are valid between 11 December 2022 and 23 December 2023.
- 5. One (1) winner of the Real Holidaymakers of Mzansi Grand Prize and twelve (12) winners of the Real Holidaymakers of Mzansi Spot Prize Giveaway will be selected at iKhokha's sole discretion.
- 6. The competition prizes are as follows:
 - One (1) Pentravel holiday voucher worth R20,000.
 - Twelve (12) daily spot prizes worth a combined total of R6,000.
- 7. The prizes do not include travel, accommodation, or any other auxiliary expenses an individual/business may incur in order to collect.
- 8. All prizes are as stated, and no cash or other alternatives will be offered.
- 9. The prizes are not transferable.
- Prizes are subject to availability, and we reserve the right to substitute any prize with another of equivalent value without giving notice.
- 11. Winners will be chosen from all entries received and verified by iKhokha.



- 12. The winners will be contacted via social media within 7 days of being selected. If the winner cannot be contacted or does not claim the prize within 7 days of notification, we reserve the right to withdraw the prize from the winner and pick an alternate winner.
- 13. iKhokha reserves the right to cancel or amend the competition and these Terms and Conditions without notice in the event of a catastrophe, war, civil or military disturbance, act of God or any actual or anticipated breach of any applicable law or regulation or any other event outside of the iKhokha's control. Any changes to the competition will be notified to entrants as soon as possible by iKhokha.
- iKhokha is not responsible for inaccurate prize details supplied to any entrant by any third party connected with this competition.
- iKhokha's decision in respect of all matters to do with the competition will be final and no correspondence will be entered into thereafter.
- By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating his/her agreement to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.
- The competition and these Terms and Conditions will be governed by South African law and any disputes will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of South Africa.
- 18. The winner agrees to the use of his/her name, image and entry in any marketing and publicity material. Any personal data relating to the winner or any other entrants will be used solely in accordance with current South African data protection legislation and will not be disclosed to a third party without the entrant's prior consent.
- 19. Entry into the competition will be deemed as acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.